Königswinkel 10
32825 Blomberg, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 52 35 / 95 00-0
Fax: +49 (0) 52 35 / 95 00-10
Test Report
Report Number:

1.4 EUT (Equipment Under Test)
Type: * AIS Search and Rescue Transmitter (AIS-SART)
Type designation: * SEAANGEL SA15 AIS FLARE
Serial No.: None (Prototype)
Power amplifier difference: * Pd = 0 dB
Alignment range: * 161.975 to 162.025 MHz
Switching range: * 161.975 to 162.025 MHz
Channel separation: 50 kHz (channel bandwidth: 25 kHz)
Rated RF output power: 1.0 W / 30 dBm
Supply Voltage: Unom= 3.0 V DC Umin= 2.5 V DC Umax= 3.3 V DC
Printed circuit designation: * 5400023A01
Software version: * SA15V1.3
Hardware version: * V01
* declared by the applicant.
Ports/Connectors
Identification
Connector
Length
EUT Ancillary
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
No external lines are connectable to the EUT
Test engineer: Thomas KÜHN Report Number: F153662E4
Date of issue: 29.02.2016 Order Number:  15-113662 page 6 of 7
2 REFERENCE LEVELS
Reference levels of exposure are provided for the purpose of comparison with values of measured quantities.
Respect of all recommended reference levels will ensure respect of basic restrictions.
If the quantities of measured values are greater than the reference levels, it does not necessarily follow that the
basic restrictions have been exceeded. In this case, an assessment should be made as to whether exposure
levels are below the basic restrictions.
The reference levels for limiting exposure are obtained from the basic restrictions for the condition of maximum
coupling of the field to the exposed individual, thereby providing maximum protection. A summary of the
reference levels is given in Tables 2 and 3. The reference levels are generally intended to be spatially averaged
values over the dimension of the body of the exposed individual, but with the important proviso that the localised
basic restrictions on exposure are not exceeded.
In certain situations where the exposure is highly localised, such as with hand-held telephones and the human
head, the use of reference levels is not appropriate. In such cases respect of the localised basic restriction
should be assessed directly.
Field levels: Table 2
Reference levels for electric, magnetic and electromagnetic fields
(0 Hz to 300 GHz, unperturbed rms values)
Frequency
range
E-field
strength
(V/m)
H-field
strength
(A/m)
B-field
(µT)
Equivalent plane
wave power
density
S eq (W/m 2 )
0-1 Hz - 3,2*104 4*104 -
1-8 Hz 10000 3,2*104/f1/2 4*104/f1/2 -
8 - 25 Hz 10000 4000/f 5000/f -
0,0025 – 0,8 kHz 250/f 4/f 5/f -
0,8 - 3 kHz 250/f 5 6,25 -
3 - 150 kHz 87 5 6,25 -
0,15 - 1 MHz 87 0,73/f 0,92/f -
1 - 10 MHz 87/f1/2 0,73/f 0,92/f -
10 - 400 MHz 28 0,073 0,095 2
400 - 2.000 MHz 1,375*f1/2 0,0037*f1/2 0,0046*f1/2 f/200
2 - 300 GHz 61 0,16 0,2 10
Notes:
1.  ƒ as indicated in the frequency range column.
2.  For frequencies between 100 kHz and 10 GHz, S eq , E 2 , H 2 , and B 2 are to be averaged over any six-